

Civ DJ 809/22

BACCHA CHAUDHARY Vs. RINKU DEVI AND ANR

17.09.2022

Present : Sh. Kaushal Thakur, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will furnish court fees in the meantime and prays for issuance of summons to the defendant.

Heard. Record perused.

Subject to filing requisite court fees alongwith PF, RC etc, issue summons of the suit to the defendants for **01.11.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi