

Civ DJ 809/22

BACCHA CHAUDHARY Vs. RINKU DEVI AND ANR

14.12.2022

Present: Sh. Kaushal Thakur, counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Ajay Gupta, proxy counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant filed. Same is taken on record.

Court fee of Rs. 6,250/- filed by the plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Counsel for defendant seeks time to file written statement. Let it be filed within the stipulated period of time.

List for filing written statement. Put up on 08.02.2023.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.12.2022