

Civ DJ No. 809/22

Baccha Chaudhary vs Rinku Devi & anr.

06.06.2023

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 with Id counsel Ms. Vandana Yadav.

It is submitted by Id. counsel for defendant no.1 that copy of
plaint and annexed documents have not been received.

Plaintiff is directed to supply the same to defendant no.1. On
receipt of copy of plaint and documents, defendant no.1 is directed to file
written statement within prescribed period.

Perusal of record shows that summons have been served upon
the defendant no.2, despite that he is not appearing before the Court.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.09.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.06.2023