

Civ DJ 809/22

BACCHA CHAUDHARY Vs. RINKU DEVI AND ANR

12.09.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Khatun, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

None for defendant no. 2.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that copy of
plaint and documents have already been supplied to Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 1.

It is submitted by defendant no. 1 that her counsel is not
available due to bad health.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.12.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)

Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.09.2023