

Civ DJ 809/22

BACCHA CHAUDHARY Vs. RINKU DEVI AND ANR

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Narvir Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Defendant no. 1 is seeking some more time to engage a counsel and to file written statement.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.12.2023