

Civ DJ 809/22

BACCHA CHAUDHARY Vs. RINKU DEVI AND ANR

06.03.2024

Present: Sh. Kaushal Thakur, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

None for defendant no. 2.

Perusal of record shows that none is appearing for defendant no. 2 despite service. In these circumstances, defendant no. 2 is proceeded ex parte.

Perusal of record also shows that despite opportunity written statement has not been filed by defendant no. 1, so further opportunity to file written statement is closed.

Matter be put up for PE on **03.06.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.03.2024