

Civ DJ 809/22

BACCHA CHAUDHARY Vs. RINKU DEVI AND ANR

09.09.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld counsel Sh. Kaushal Thakur.

Sh. Ajay Gupta, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Case is at the stage of PE.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file the evidence affidavit of PW during the course of the day and copy shall be supplied to other side.

In view of submissions, matter be put up for purpose fixed on 02.12.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.09.2024