

Civ DJ 809/22

BACCHA CHAUDHARY Vs. RINKU DEVI AND ANR

19.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff/ PW-1 and PW-2 with ld proxy counsel

Sh. Vishal Thakur.

None for defendants.

Perusal of record shows that matter was referred to Mediation, however, Mediation has failed.

Today, none is present for defendant, so put up for cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2 on 23.03.2026. It will be last and final opportunity for cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.01.2026